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Sector F.5/1, Aga Khan Road, Islamabad 
EMAIL: fpsc@fpsc.gov.pk 
UAN  051- 111 000 248 

No. F.173/2016-R  
 

Islamabad, the 22nd March, 2017 
 
 

 

Subject:- 
 

RECRUITMENT TO THE FIFTY POSTS OF SENIOR AUDITORS (BS-16), 
PAKISTAN RAILWAY ACCOUNTS DEPARTMENT, MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS    

LIST OF PROVISIONALLY PRE-SELECTED CANDIDATES: 
 

The  candidates whose Names & Roll numbers are given below have been provisionally 
pre-selected and will be called for interview as and when scheduled; subject to submission of attested 
copies (with name stamp of attestation officer) of documents mentioned against them. These 
candidates have also been informed by registered post:- 

 

S. 
No. 

Roll 
No. 

Name (M/S) Domicile Documents Required 

1. 00024 
 

Humaira Naz 
 

Punjab i. Intermediate Certificate issued by Secretary, BISE 
ii. MBA & MS (Management Finance) Degree 

iii. Legible copy of Self Domicile Certificate 
2. 00154 Muhammad Arif GB -NIL- 

3. 00162 
 

Muhammad 
Shamim 

GB -NIL- 

4. 00184 
 

Sajad Hussain 
 

GB i. Attested copies of all requisite documents with 
signature and stamp (showing name of attestation 
officer) 

ii. DMC of B.Com as proof of declaration of its result on 
10.06.2010. 

5. 00191 Shahid Ali Khan GB B.Com (Hons) degree. 

6. 00207 Zulfiqar Ali GB -NIL- 

7. 00209 
 

Aamer Naseer 
 

Punjab i. Intermediate Certificate issued by Secretary, BISE. 
ii. B.Com degree. 

8. 00235 
 

Abdul Wahab 
 

KPK Intermediate certificate issued by Secretary, BISE 

9. 00277 
 

Akash Iltaf 
 

AJK Fresh Experience Certificate with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed Experience Format 
(Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website) from 
13.01.2015 to 20.06.2016 (closing date).  

10. 00279 
 

Akhtar Saeed 
 

KPK Fresh Experience Certificates with detailed Job 
description and exact dates as per detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website) from 
01.03.2012 to 28.02.2013. 

11. 00284 Ali Dad Abbasi AJK -NIL- 

12. 00310  Anila Saeed 
 

Punjab i. Legible Copy of Self Domicile Certificate. 
ii. Fresh Experience Certificate with detailed Job 

description and exact dates as per detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website from         
05.10.2015 to 20.06.2016 
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13. 00362 Ayesha Awan 

 
Punjab 
(ICT) 

-NIL- 

14. 00424 
 

Farhan Ahmad 
Salam 

Sindh(R) -NIL- 

15. 00430 
 

Farooq Saleem 
Khan 

Punjab 
(ICT) 

-NIL- 

16. 00547 Kamran Khan Punjab -NIL- 

17. 00561 
 

Khayyam Abbasi 
 

Punjab i. B.Com Degree 
ii. Fresh  Experience Certificate with detailed Job 

description and exact dates as per detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website  
from 01.01.2015 to 30.12.2015 

18. 00624 Mirza Sarfraz Baig Punjab -NIL- 

19. 00634 
 

Mosdaq Mobeen 
 

Punjab Fresh  Experience Certificate with detailed Job 
description and exact dates as per detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website) 

20. 00652 Muhammad Affan Punjab -NIL- 

21. 00667 
 

Muhammad Ali 
Khan 

GB Certificate of Permanent Resident of GB issued by District 
Coordination Officer.  

22. 00678 
 

Muhammad Anees 
Awan 
 

AJK - Attested copies of all requisite documents with signature 
and stamp (showing name of attestation officer) 

23. 00718 
 

Muhammad Gul 
Sher 

Punjab -NIL- 

24. 00768 
 

Muhammad 
Nauman Sarwar 
 

Punjab Fresh  Experience Certificate with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed Experience Format 
(Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website from 01.04.2013 
to   20.05.2016 

25. 00832 Muhammad Taqi GB -NIL- 

26. 00843 
 

Muhammad Umer 
Farooq 

Punjab B.Com degree. 

27. 00871 
 

Muhammad Zahid 
Jabbar 

Punjab DMC of B.Com as proof of declaration of result on 
23.08.2008 

28. 00898 Nabeel Naeem Punjab -NIL- 

29. 00920 Noman Abbas Punjab -NIL- 

30. 00973 Rizwan Ali Punjab B.Com, MBA & MS(BA) degrees.  

31. 00977 Rubia Arooj Punjab -NIL- 

32. 01018 
 

Saqab Hayat 
 

Punjab i. Matric Certificate issued by Secretary, BISE. 
ii. B.Com degree. 
iii. Fresh  Experience Certificate with detailed Job 

description and exact dates as per detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website) 

33. 01027 
 

Sara Naseer 
 

Punjab Proof of specialization in Finance in BBA issued by 
Controller of Examination. 

34. 01057 
 

Shaista Parveen 
 

Punjab 
(ICT) 

DMC of B.Com as proof of declaration of its result on 
29.08.2007 as claimed.  

35. 01108 Syed Ali Shahzad Punjab -NIL- 

36. 01194 
 

Wajahat Khan 
 

KPK Legible copy of SDC showing signature & stamp of 
issuing authority.  

37. 01287 
 

Abdul Ghaoor Sindh (R) Intermediate Certificate issued by Secretary, BISE 
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38. 01294 

 
Abdul Nasir 

 
Sindh(R) i. Proof of declaration of B.Com result on 30.04.2008 

ii. Fresh Experience Certificate with detailed Job 
description and exact dates as per detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website) 
from 04.02.2010 to 31.05.2011. 

39. 01300 
 

Abdul Rahman 
 

Sindh(R) Fresh Experience Certificate with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed Experience Format 
(Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website) 

40. 01326 
 

Abdur Rehman 
 

Sindh (R) DMC of B.Com as proof of date of announcement of its 
result on 24.06.2013. 

41. 01355 Ali Gul Sindh(R) -NIL- 

42. 01523 
 

Hafiza Neelma 
Ghafoor 

Sindh(U) -NIL- 

43. 01531 Hira Sindh (U) -NIL- 

44. 01588 
  

Kamlesh Kumar  
 

Sindh (R) 
 

Intermediate Certificate issued by Secretary, BISE 

45. 01611 
 

Komal Laghari 
 

Sindh(R) i. Intermediate certificate issued by Secretary, BISE 
ii. B.Com Degree 

46. 01627 Mansoor Ali Sindh (R) -NIL- 

47. 01661 
 

Mudasir Jawed 
 

Sindh(U) 
 

Fresh Experience Certificate with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed Experience Format 
(Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website 

48. 01765 
 

Muhammad Shoaib 
Yunus 

Sindh(U) -NIL- 

49. 01826 Naeem Abbas Sindh(R) -NIL- 

50. 01827 
 

Naeem Ahmed 
Shaikh 

Sindh(R) -NIL- 

51. 01860 
 

Pashnam Habib 
Memon 

Sindh (U) -NIL- 

52. 01883 Rameez Sindh (U) -NIL- 

53. 01897 
 

Rida Batool 
 

Sindh (U) Fresh Experience Certificate with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed Experience Format 
(Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website) 

54. 01983 Shameel Iqbal Sindh (U)` -NIL- 

55. 01990 
 

Sheeraz Ali 
 

Sindh(U) i. B.Com degree.  
ii. Fresh Experience Certificate with detailed Job 

description and exact dates as per detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website from 
01.07.2011 to 01.10.2013. 

iii. Departmental Permission Certificate (DPC) with exact 
date of appointment and domicile accepted on FPSC’s 
prescribed Form (available on FPSC’s website) duly 
signed and stamped by issuing authority. 

56. 02006 
 

Sikandar Hayat 
 

KPK Fresh Experience Certificate with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed Experience Format 
(Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website) from 
11.09.2012 to 10.03.2014 

57. 02009 
 

Siraj Ahmed 
 

Sindh (R) Fresh Experience Certificate with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed Experience Format 
(Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website 

58. 02029 
 

Syed Athar Ali 
Shah 

Sindh (U) DMC of B.Com with exact date of announcement of 
result.  
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59. 02076 

 
Usman Jamal 
 

Sindh(U) Matric certificate issued by Secretary, BISE. 

60. 02091 
 

Waqar Ali 
 

Sindh(R) Fresh Experience Certificate with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed Experience Format 
(Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website) from 
01.03.2009 to 30.04.2011. 

61. 02118 Zameer Hussain Sindh(R) B.Com degree. 

62. 02181 Abrar Hussain Punjab B.Com degree. 

63. 02200 
 

Adnan Karim 
 

Punjab Fresh Experience Certificate with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed Experience Format 
(Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website) from 
12.03.2013 till date.  

64. 02208 
 

Afsir Amin 
 

Punjab Proof of declaration of B.Com result on 12.09.2005 issued 
by Controller of Examination.  

65. 02433 Fakhar-uz-Zaman Punjab -NIL- 

66. 02448 Fatiha Naz Punjab M.Phil Commerce degree. 

67. 02455 Furqan Niaz 
 

Punjab Fresh Experience Certificate with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed Experience Format 
(Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website from 01 06 2010 
to 30.06.2013 & 02. 05.2014 to 31. 03. 2015 

68. 02511 
 

Hafiz Muhammad 
Umer 

Punjab -NIL- 

69. 02530 Hafsa Shafee Punjab -NIL- 

70. 02563 Humira Mushtaq Punjab -NIL- 

71. 02564 Husnain Asghar Punjab -NIL- 

72. 02572 
 

Iftikhar Anjum 
 

Punjab Fresh Experience Certificate with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed Experience Format 
(Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website from 26.09.2011 
to 20.06.2016 

73. 02578 Ihtsham Javed Punjab -NIL- 

74. 02580 
 

Ijaz Malak 
 

Punjab 
(N/M) 

-NIL- 
 

75. 02583 
 

Ilyas Ahmed 
 

Balochistan 
 

i. B.Com degree. 
ii. Self Domicile Certificate (SDC) 
iii. Fresh  Experience Certificate with detailed Job 

description and exact dates as per detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website) 

76. 02589 
 

Imtiaz Ahmad 
Khan 

 

Punjab i. B.Com Degree 
ii. Legible Copy of Self Domicile Certificate 

iii. Fresh  Experience Certificate with detailed Job 
description and exact dates as per detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website from 
20.03.2015 to 20.06.2016 

77. 02635 Kashif Hussain Punjab -NIL- 

78. 02643 Khalid Aziz  AJK -NIL- 

79. 02683 
 

Majid Faheem 
 

Punjab Fresh  Experience Certificate with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed Experience Format 
(Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website from 01.10.2013 
to 20.06.2016 

80. 02697 Maryam Sohail Punjab -NIL- 

81. 02704 Mehboob Alam Punjab -NIL- 
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82. 02709 

 
Mehwish Khan 

 
Punjab i. Intermediate Certificate  issued by Secretary, BISE 

ii. DPC with date of appointment and domicile accepted 
on FPSC’s prescribed Form (available on FPSC’s 
website) duly signed and stamped by issuing 
authority) 

83. 02710 
 

Mehwish Siddique 
 

Punjab Fresh  Experience Certificate with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed Experience Format 
(Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website) 

84. 02763 
 

Muhammad 
Abdullah 

 

Punjab i. M.Com degree. 
ii. Fresh  Experience Certificate with detailed Job 

description and exact dates as per detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website) 

iii. Attested copies of all requisite documents with 
signature and stamp (showing name of attestation 
officer) 

85. 02775 
 

Muhammad Adnan 
Nosher 
 

Punjab Fresh  Experience Certificate with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed Experience Format 
(Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website from 19.06.2010 
to 29.06.2012 

86. 02795 
 

Muhammad 
Akram Bhati 
 

Punjab Fresh  Experience Certificate with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed Experience Format 
(Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website from  
23.06.2014 to 19.01.2016 

87. 02850 Muhammad Asim Punjab -NIL- 

88. 02857 
 

Muhammad Athar 
Javeed 

Punjab B.Com degree. 

89. 02886 
 

Muhammad Bilal 
 

Punjab i. Inter Certificate issued by Secretary BISE. 
ii. Fresh  Experience Certificate with detailed Job 

description and exact dates as per detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website from 
02.05.2011 to 29.12.2014 

90. 02928 
 

Muhammad 
Ibrahim 

Balochistan 
 

Self Domicile Certificate (SDC) of Balochistan 

91. 02932 
 

Muhammad Ijaz 
Aslam 
 

Punjab Departmental Permission Certificate (DPC) with exact 
date of appointment and domicile accepted on FPSC’s 
prescribed Form (available on FPSC’s website) duly 
signed and stamped by issuing authority.  

92. 02971 
 

Muhammad Jahan 
Zaib 

Punjab M.Com Degree 

93. 02996 
 

Muhammad 
Muarif Maqbool 

Punjab -NIL- 

94. 03046 
 

Muhammad 
Rameez Akhtar 

Punjab -NIL- 

95. 03094 
 

Muhammad 
Shahzad Saleem 

Punjab -NIL- 

96. 03119 
 

Muhammad 
Tanveer 
 

Punjab i. Matric and Intermediate Certificates issued by 
Secretary, BISE 

ii. Attested copies of all requisite documents with 
signature and stamp (showing name of attestation 
officer) 

iii. B.Com degree. 
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97. 03155 

 
Muhammad 
Usman Taj 

 

Punjab i. Matric and Intermediate Certificates issued by 
Secretary, BISE 

ii. Fresh  Experience Certificate with detailed Job 
description and exact dates as per detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website) 

98. 03186 
 

Muhammad Zafar 
Iqbal 

Punjab -NIL- 

99. 03228 
 

Naeem Akhtar 
 

Punjab Fresh Experience Certificate with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed Experience Format 
(Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website) 

100. 03254 Naveed Sultan Punjab B.Com degree. 

101. 03274 
 

Nouman Petras 
 

Punjab 
(N/M) 

-NIL- 
 

102. 03380 
 

Sami Ullah 
 

Punjab i. Intermediate Certificate issued by the Secretary BISE. 
ii. B.Com Degree 

iii. MBA Degree 
103. 03486 

 
Syed Muhammad 
Faizan 

Punjab -NIL- 

104. 03510 
 

Tahira Pervaiz 
 

Punjab 
(N/M) 

Fresh Experience Certificate with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed Experience Format 
(Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website) 

105. 03521 Tayyabia Asdee Punjab B.Com degree 

106. 03558 Usman Latif Awan Punjab -NIL- 

107. 03560 Usman Mohi ud 
Din 

Punjab DMC of B.Com as proof of declaration of result 

108. 03580 
 

Waqar Ahmad 
Awan 

Punjab -NIL- 

109. 03588 Waqas Ahmad Punjab -NIL- 

110. 03597 Waqas Mehmood Punjab -NIL- 

111. 03603 Waseem Akhtar KPK -NIL- 

112. 03607 
 

Waseem Sajjad 
 

Punjab i. B.Com degree. 
ii. Departmental Permission Certificate (DPC) with exact 

date of appointment and domicile accepted on FPSC’s 
prescribed Form (available on FPSC’s website) duly 
signed and stamped by issuing authority.  

113. 03649 
 

Zeeshan Suhail 
 

Punjab Fresh Experience Certificate with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed Experience Format 
(Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website) from 
12.09.2015 to 20.06.2016 

114. 03652 Zia ur Rehman Punjab -NIL- 

115. 03729 Ayesha Liaqat Punjab B.Com degree 

116. 03804 
 

Jhan Zaib 
 

Punjab Fresh Experience Certificate with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed Experience Format 
(Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website) from 
10.01.2011 to 20.06.2016.  

117. 03836 
 

Mian Farhan 
Aslam 

Punjab Legible copy of Self Domicile Certificate (SDC) 

118. 03838 
 

Mirza Muhammad 
Akram Tariq 

Punjab i. D.Com certificate issued by Secretary, PBTE, Lahore 
ii. M.Com degree. 
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119. 03860 

 
Muhammad Adil 
 

Punjab Fresh Experience Certificate with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed Experience Format 
(Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website) from 
29.04.2015 to 20.06.2016.  

120. 03861 Muhammad Adnan Punjab B.Com Degree 

121. 03895 Muhammad Asif Punjab -NIL- 

122. 03933 Muhammad Imran Punjab -NIL- 

123. 04047 
 

Muhammad Wahaj 
Qureshi 
 

Punjab Fresh  Experience Certificate with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed Experience Format 
(Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website from 26.09.2011 
till date 

124. 04133 
 

Sadia Ahsan 
 

KPK i. B.Com degree. 
ii. Fresh Experience Certificate with detailed Job 

description and exact dates as per detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website) duly 
signed stamped by issuing authority.  

125. 04148 Sana Rashid Punjab B.Com Degree 

126. 04150 Sana Zahra Punjab -NIL- 

127. 04175 
 

Sonia Maryam 
 

Punjab i. Matric Certificate issued by Secretary, BISE. 
ii. D.Com Certificate issued by Secretary, PBTE, Lahore 
iii. B.Com degree 
iv. M.Com degree 
v. Fresh  Experience Certificate with detailed Job 

description and exact dates as per detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website) 

128. 04191 
 

Syed Shafqat 
Abbas 

Punjab -NIL- 

129. 04220 Wajahat Mehmood Punjab -NIL- 

130. 04230 Yasir Ali Gillani Punjab -NIL- 

131. 04306 Asad Hussain KPK -NIL- 

132. 04326 
 

Ayesha Rehman KPK Intermediate certificate issued by Secretary, BISE. 

133. 04367 
 

Gohar Rahman 
 

KPK Fresh Experience Certificate with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed Experience Format 
(Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website) 

134. 04396 Iftikhar Khan KPK -NIL- 

135. 04455 Mehran KPK B.Com degree 

136. 04501 Muhammad Iqbal KPK -NIL- 

137. 04524 
 

Muhammad 
Rizwan 

KPK -NIL- 

138. 04558 
 

Muneera Masood 
Khan 

KPK -NIL- 

139. 04572 
 

Naveed Ahmad 
 

KPK Fresh Experience Certificate with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed Experience Format 
(Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website) 

140. 04588 Rahid Ali KPK -NIL- 

141. 04622 
 

Salman 
 

KPK i. D.Com certificate issued by Secretary, KPBTE, 
Peshawar  

ii. Fresh Experience Certificate with detailed Job 
description and exact dates as per detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website) from 
02.06.2014 to 20.06.2016 
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142. 04674 Sohail Muhammad KPK -NIL- 

143. 04720 Waqar Ahmad KPK -NIL- 

144. 04756 Abdul Rehman  Balochistan B.A degree. 

145. 04767 
 

Ammad Pervaiz 
Lodhi 

Balochistan -NIL- 

146. 04818 Mudassar Hussain Balochistan -NIL- 

147. 04826 
 

Muhammad Awais 
Butt 

Balochistan -NIL- 

148. 04829 
 

Muhammad Kashif 
 

Balochistan Proof of declaration of MBA (B&F) result on 02.11.2009 

149. 04833 
 

Muhammad Sana 
Ullah 
 

Balochistan Fresh  Experience Certificate with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed Experience Format 
(Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website) 

150. 04838 
 

Muhammad Umair 
 

Balochistan i. Equivalence certificate from HEC that discipline of 
MBS degree is equivalent to Business Administration or 
Commerce as advertised. 

ii. MBS degree. 
iii. Fresh  Experience Certificate with detailed Job 

description and exact dates as per detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s website) 

151. 04880 
 

Wajed Naseer 
 

Balochistan 
 

Attested copies of all requisite documents with signature 
and stamp (showing name of attestation officer) 

152. 05006 Farhan Shehzad Sindh(U) -NIL- 

153. 05138 
 

Muhammad 
Muneeb 

Sindh(R) Proof of specialization in Finance in BBA (Hons) issued 
by Controller of Examination.  

154. 05142 Muhammad Qaiser Sindh(U) -NIL- 

155. 05163 Munwar Ali  Sindh(R) -NIL- 

156. 05179 
 

Naveed Ali 
 

Sindh (R) DMC of B.Com as proof of date of announcement of its 
result on 23.08.2012. 

157. 05215 Sadiya Sindh(R) BBA (Hons) (Finance) degree 

158. 05254 Shams-Un-Nisa Punjab MBA/B.Com degrees 

LIST OF REJECTED CANDIDATES. 

2. The candidates whose Names & Roll Numbers are given below have been rejected for the 
reasons mentioned against them and they have been informed by Registered Post:- 

S. 
No. 

Roll 
No. 

Name (M/S) Domicile Document(s) required Reason(s) of Rejection 

1. 00013 
 

Bela Kundi 
 

KPK i. Proof of specialization in 
Finance in BBA issued by 
Controller of Examination.  

ii. Experience Certificate with 
detailed Job description and 
exact dates as per detailed 
Experience Format (Annex-A) 
(available on FPSC’s website) 

Did not possess/submit 
proof of Two (02) years 
relevant post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date as advertised. 
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2. 00039 

 
Kiran Nosheen 
 

KPK i. Proof of specialization in 
Finance in MBA issued by 
Controller of Examination.  

ii. Fresh  Experience Certificate 
with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed 
Experience Format (Annex-
A) (available on FPSC’s 
website) 

Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant/full time 
paid Job post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date as advertised. 

3. 00208 
 

Aadil Khan 
 

KPK i. Intermediate certificate issued 
by Secretary, BISE 

ii. B.Com degree 
iii. Fresh Experience Certificate 

with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed 
Experience Format (Annex-
A) (available on FPSC’s 
website) 

Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant/full time 
paid Job post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date as advertised. 

4. 00234 
 

Abdul Samad 
Khan 

 

KPK i. Matric Certificate issued by 
Secretary, BISE 

ii. Experience Certificates with 
detailed Job description and 
exact dates as per detailed 
Experience Format (Annex-A) 
(available on FPSC’s website) 

Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant/full time 
paid job post qualification 
experience after              B. 
Com on the closing date as 
advertised because 
experience as 
Internee/Trainee is not 
countable/acceptable.  

5. 00252 
 

Adil Rafique 
 

Punjab i. Equivalence Certificate from 
HEC that discipline and level 
of M.Sc (Finance & 
Accounting) is equivalent to 
the discipline of BBA 
(Finance or Accounting) OR 
B. Com as advertised.  

ii. Proof of Division/Grade/ 
CGPA in M.Sc (Finance & 
Accounting)  

i. Did not possess 
required Educational 
Qualification i.e BBA 
with specilization  in 
Finance/ Accounting 
or B.Com on the 
closing date as 
advertised. 

ii. Did not possess Two 
(02) years relevant post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

6. 00301 
 

Ammara 
Naureen 
  

Punjab 
 

Attested copies of all requisite 
documents with signature and 
stamp (showing name of 
attestation officer) 

In response to FPSC 
Notice dated 04.11.2016, 
did not submit requisite 
documents within 
stipulated period to 
determine eligibility. 

7. 00308 
 

Aneeqa 
Rafique 
 

Punjab 
(ICT) 

Fresh Experience Certificates 
with detailed Job description and 
exact dates as per detailed 
Experience Format (Annex-A) 
(available on FPSC’s website) 
from 03.10.2014 to 05.05.2016. 

Lacked relevant/full time 
paid job post qualification 
experience by 01 Year 10 
Months & 24 Days on the 
closing date as advertised 
because experience as 
Internee is not acceptable/ 
countable. 



10 
 
8. 00340 

 
Asif Iqbal 
 

Punjab Fresh  Experience Certificate 
with detailed Job description and 
exact dates as per detailed 
Experience Format (Annex-A) 
(available on FPSC’s website) 

Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised 

9. 00391 
 

Chand Bibi 
 

KPK i. Proof of specialization in 
Finance in MBA issued by the 
Controller of Examination. 

ii. Fresh Experience Certificate 
with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed 
Experience Format (Annex-A) 
(available on FPSC’s website) 

i. Lacked relevant/ full 
time paid Job post 
qualification experience 
by 03 Months & 03 
Days on the closing 
date as advertised.  

ii. Overage by 02 Months 
and 19 Days on the 
closing date as 
advertised.  

10. 00398 
 

Ehtisham 
Amjad 
 

Punjab ----------- Did not possess/submit 
proof of Two (02) years 
relevant/full time paid job 
post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date as advertised. 

11. 00456 
 

Haffsah Niaz 
 

Punjab i. Matric Certificate issued by 
the Secretary BISE. 

ii. MBA Degree  
iii. Proof of specialization in 

Finance in MBA 
iv. Experience Certificates & 

detailed Job description and 
exact dates as per detailed 
Experience Format (Annex-
A) (available on FPSC’s 
website. 

v. Equivalence certificate from 
HEC that discipline of B.Sc 
(Hons) Business Accounting 
& Finance degree is 
equivalent to BBA 
(Finance/Accounting) or 
B.Com as advertised. 

Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised 

12. 00462 
 

Hafiz 
Muhammad 
Ishfaq 
 

Punjab Intermediate certificate issued by 
Secretary, BISE. 

Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant/ full time 
paid job post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date as advertised. 

13. 00476 
 

Hamza 
Rehman 
 

AJK 
 

Attested copies of all requisite 
documents with signature and 
stamp (showing name of 
attestation officer) 

In response to FPSC 
Notice dated 04.11.2016, 
did not submit requisite 
documents within 
stipulated period to 
determine eligibility. 
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14. 00478 

 
Hareem 
 

Sindh (U) 
 

Attested copies of all requisite 
documents with signature and 
stamp (showing name of 
attestation officer) 

In response to FPSC 
Notice dated 04.11.2016, 
did not submit requisite 
documents within 
stipulated period to 
determine eligibility. 

15. 00576 
 

Muhammad 
Kamran Ali 
 

Punjab i. MBA degree.  
ii. Experience Certificates with 

detailed Job description and 
exact dates as per detailed 
Experience Format (Annex-A) 
(available on FPSC’s website) 

Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant/full time 
paid post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date after MBA as 
advertised. 

16. 00586 
 

Maleeha Gull 
 

Punjab Intermediate Certificate issued by 
Secretary, BISE. 

Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
by 02 Months & 28 Days 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

17. 00597 
 

Maria Matloob 
 

Punjab Equivalence certificate from 
HEC that discipline of BS 
(Applied Accounting), UK is 
equivalent to BBA (Finance/ 
Accounting) or B.Com as 
advertised.  

i. Did not possess 
required Educational 
Qualification i.e  BBA 
(Finance/ Accounting) 
or B.Com on the 
closing date as 
advertised. 

ii. Did not possess Two 
(02) years relevant/full 
time paid job post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised 

18. 00626 
 

Mohammad 
Fayyaz Akhtar 
 

Punjab ------------ Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience by 
12 days on the closing date 
as advertised 

19. 00700 
 

Muhammad 
Bilal 
 

KPK -------- Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant/full time 
paid Job post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date as advertised. 

20. 00849 
 

Muhammad 
Usman 
 

Punjab 
(ICT) 

Fresh  Experience Certificates & 
detailed Job description and exact 
dates as per detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) (available on 
FPSC’s website from 10.03.2014 
to  20.06.2016 

Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised 
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21. 00887 

 
Muhammad 
Ayub 
 

Punjab --------- Lacked relevant/full time 
paid job post qualification 
experience by 06 Months 
on the closing date as 
advertised even after 
allowing 1.5 years 
relaxation in experience 
(actual period spent in 
study) being M.Phil 
degree holder 

22. 00893 
 

Muqarrab 
Qadeer 
 

Punjab i. Matric & Intermediate 
Certificates issued by 
Secretary BISE. 

ii. B.Com Degree 
iii. Fresh  Experience Certificate 

with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per 
detailed Experience Format 
(Annex-A) (available on 
FPSC’s website from  
00.02.2014 to 01.03.2016 & 
11.04.2016 to 20.06.2016 

Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
by 01 Year 03 months and 
20 days on the closing date 
as advertised. 

23. 00915 
 

Nayab Raza 
 

Punjab ---------- Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant post 
qualification experience 
i.e. after ACCA (Member) 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

24. 00943 
 

Qasim 
Mansoor 

 

Punjab ----------- Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
by 01 Month and 15 Days 
on the closing date from 
required two years 
experience after B.Com as 
advertised. 

25. 00969 
 

Reema Bibi 
 

KPK -------- Lacked relevant/full time 
paid Job post qualification 
experience by 06 Months 
even after allowing 1.5 
Years relaxation being 
M.Phil (3.5 years) degree 
holder and  teaching 
experience is not 
countable/acceptable 
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26. 01013 

 
Samiullah 
Jadoon 
 

KPK Equivalence certificate from 
HEC that discipline of BA 
(Business Studies), awarded by 
University of Bedfordshir, UK is 
equivalent to BBA (Finance/ 
Accounting) or B.Com as 
advertised.  

i. Did not possess 
required Educational 
Qualification i.e BBA 
with specialization in 
Finance/ Accounting or 
B.Com on or before the 
closing date as 
advertised.  

ii. Did not possess Two 
(02) years relevant post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

27. 01041 
 

Shah Nawaz 
Hussain 
 

KPK B.A degree. i. Did not possess 
required Educational 
Qualification i.e BBA 
with specialization in 
Finance/ Accounting or 
B.Com on or before the 
closing date as 
advertised.  

ii. Did not possess Two 
(02) years relevant post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

28. 01048 
 

Shahid Nawaz 
Niazi 
 

Punjab Fresh  Experience Certificate 
with detailed Job description and 
exact dates as per detailed 
Experience Format (Annex-A) 
(available on FPSC’s website) 

Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
by 01 Year, 03  Months & 
14 Days on the closing 
date as advertised.  

29. 01072 
 

Sheher Yar 
Javed Khan  
 

KPK Fresh Experience Certificates 
with detailed Job description and 
exact dates as per detailed 
Experience Format (Annex-A) 
(available on FPSC’s website) 

Lacked relevant/full time 
paid Job post qualification 
experience by 01 Year, 06 
Months & 20 days on the 
closing date as advertised 

30. 01191 Uzma Khan 
 

KPK -------- Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
by 06 Months on the 
closing date as advertised 
even after allowing 
relaxation of 1.5 Years 
duration spent in obtaining 
MBA (3.5 Years) degree.   



14 
 
31. 01198 

 
Waleed Ahmed 
Jan 
 

KPK Proof of specialization in Finance 
or Accounting in BS (BA) issued 
by Controller of Examinations.  

i. Did not possess 
required Educational 
Qualification on the 
closing date 
(20.06.2016) as 
advertised because 
result of BS(BA) was 
announced on 
25.08.2016 after the 
closing date and no 
proof of specialization 
i.e. Finance or 
Accounting  provided.  

ii. Did not possess Two 
(02) years relevant post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

32. 01213 
 

Waqas Younis 
 

KPK -------- Lacked relevant/full time 
paid Job post qualification 
experience by 01 Year, 01 
Month and 20 days on the 
closing date as advertised 

33. 01221 
 

Yasar Yasin  
 

AJK Experience Certificate with 
detailed Job description and exact 
dates as per detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) (available on 
FPSC’s website) 

Did not possess/ Two (02) 
years relevant/full time 
paid Job post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date as advertised. 

34. 01267 
 

Zia Ullah 
 

KPK Fresh  Experience Certificates 
with detailed Job description and 
exact dates as per detailed 
Experience Format (Annex-A) 
(available on FPSC’s website) 

Lacked relevant post 
qualification/full time paid 
experience by 01 year & 
04 Months on the closing 
date as advertised. 

35. 01333 
 

Adiya Sahar 
 

Sindh (U) --------- Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant/full time 
paid job post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date as advertised because 
experience as Trainee is 
not acceptable/ countable 

36. 01375 
 

Amna 
 

Sindh (U) --------- Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant/full time 
paid job post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date as advertised 
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37. 01414 

 
Ateeq Ahmed 
  

Balochistan 
 

i. Self Domicile Certificate 
(SDC) of Balochistan.  

ii. Fresh Experience Certificate 
with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed 
Experience Format (Annex-A) 
(available on FPSC’s website) 

i. Did not possess required 
Educational 
Qualification i,e,  BBA 
(Finance/ Accounting) 
or B.Com on or before 
the closing date as 
advertised. 

ii. Did not possess Two 
(02) years relevant post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

38. 01437 
 

Bilal Qureshi 
 

Sindh (U) i. Legible copy of Self Domicile 
Certificate (SDC). 

ii. Experience Certificate with 
detailed Job description and 
exact dates as per detailed 
Experience Format (Annex-A) 
(available on FPSC’s website 

Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

39. 01440 
 

Bukhtawar 
Saleem 
 

Sindh (U) Intermediate certificate issued by 
Secretary, BISE. 

Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
by 10 Months & 14 Days 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

40. 01468 
 

Faisal Masood 
 

Sindh (R) Experience Certificate with 
detailed Job description and exact 
dates as per detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) (available on 
FPSC’s website) from 
17.03.2011 to 20.06.2016 

Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant/full time 
paid job post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date as advertised because 
experience as Internee is 
not acceptable /countable.  

41. 01544 
 

Ikram Khan 
 

Sindh (U) i. B.Com degree. 
ii. Fresh Experience Certificate 

with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed 
Experience Format (Annex-A) 
(available on FPSC’s website 

Lacked relevant/full time 
paid job post qualification 
experience by 01 Year 09 
Months & 06 Days on the 
closing date as advertised 

42. 01572 
 

Jahanzeb 
Saleem 
 

Balochistan 
 

i. Self Domicile Certificate 
(SDC) 

ii. BS (BA) degree 
iii. Proof of specialization in 

Finance in BS (BA) degree.  

Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
by 01 Year & 24 Days on 
the closing date as 
advertised. 
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43. 01581 

 
Junaid Iqbal 
 

Sindh(R) 
 

Intermediate certificate issued by 
Secretary, BISE 

i. Did not possess required 
Educational 
Qualification i.e BBA 
with specialization  in 
Finance/ Accounting or 
B.Com on or before the 
closing dateas advertised 
because passed BBA 
with specialization in 
HRM.  

ii. Did not possess Two 
(02) years relevant post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

44. 01585 
 

Kaleem 
Murtaza Jamali 
 

Balochistan 
 

DMC of B.Com as proof of 
declaration of its result on 
08.09.2009. 

Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant/full time 
paid job post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date as advertised. 

45. 01602 
 

Khalid Hussain 
 

Sindh (R) 
 

Attested copies of all requisite 
documents with signature and 
stamp (showing name of 
attestation officer) 

In response to FPSC 
Notice dated 04.11.2016, 
did not submit requisite 
documents within 
stipulated period to 
determine eligibility. 

46. 01657 
 

Moin Uddin 
Siddiqui 
 

Sindh (R) i. Intermediate certificate issued 
by Secretary, BISE. 

ii. B.Com & M.Com degrees. 

Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
by 09 Months on the 
closing date as advertised. 

47. 01658 
 

Moudassir 
Nazar 
 

Punjab i. Legible copy of DMC of 
B.Com 

ii. B.Com degree. 
 

Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
by 02 Months and 10 Days 
on the closing date as 
advertised.  

48. 01708 
 

Muhammad 
Hamza Chiragh 
 

Sindh (U) i. B.Com Degree 
ii. Fresh Experience Certificate 

with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed 
Experience Format (Annex-
A) (available on FPSC’s 
website 

Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
by 01 Year 01 Month & 
10 Days on the closing 
date as advertised 

49. 01724 
 

Mohammad 
Jawad Malik 
 

Punjab i. Matric Certificate issued by 
Secretary BISE 

ii. DMC of B.Com as proof of 
declaration of  its result on 
02.12.2010 

Lacked relevant  post 
qualification experience 
by 23 days on the closing 
date as advertised 

50. 01725 
 

Muhammad 
Jawwad 
 

Sindh (U) ------ Overage by 08 Months 
and 15 Days on the closing 
date as advertised.  
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51. 01752 

 
Muhammad 
Rehan 
 

Sindh (U) B.Com degree Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
by 04 Months & 18 Days 
on the closing date as 
advertised 

52. 01766 Muhammad 
Suhail  Ahmed 
  

Sindh (R) 
 

Attested copies of all requisite 
documents with signature and 
stamp (showing name of 
attestation officer) 

In response to FPSC 
Notice dated 04.11.2016, 
did not submit requisite 
documents within 
stipulated period to 
determine eligibility 

53. 01804 Mukesh Kumar 
 

Sindh(R) i. B.Com Degree 
ii. Experience Certificate with 

detailed Job description and 
exact dates as per detailed 
Experience Format (Annex-A) 
(available on FPSC’s 
website). 

iii. Departmental Permission 
Certificate (DPC) with exact 
date of appointment and 
domicile accepted on FPSC’s 
prescribed Form (available on 
FPSC’s website) duly signed 
and stamped by issuing 
authority. 

Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised. as no proof 
provided and total claimed 
experience is also short.  

54. 01865 
 

Prince 
Muhammad 
Turgut Awan 
 

Punjab Experience Certificate with 
detailed Job description and exact 
dates as per detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) (available on 
FPSC’s website) 

Did not possess/submit 
proof of Two (02) years 
relevant post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date as advertised. 

55. 01876  Raheel Raza 
 

Sindh (R) -------- Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

56. 01962 
 

Shafique 
Ahmed 
 

Sindh(R) -------- i. Did not possess required 
Educational 
Qualification i.e BBA 
with specialization in 
Finance/ Accounting or 
B.Com on or before the 
closing  date  as 
advertised because 
passed BBA with 
specialization in IT. 

ii. Did not possess Two 
(02) years relevant/full 
time paid post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 
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57. 02013 

 
Sonia Malik 
 

Sindh (U) 
 

--------- Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant/full time 
paid job post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date as advertised 

58. 02043 
 

Syed Umair 
Hussain 
 

Sindh (U) ------ Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant/full time 
paid Job post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date as advertised 

59. 02062 
 

Tarique 
Hussain 
 

Sindh (R) 
 

Attested copies of all requisite 
documents with signature and 
stamp (showing name of 
attestation officer) 

In response to FPSC 
Notice dated 04.11.2016, 
did not submit requisite 
documents within 
stipulated period to 
determine eligibility. 

60. 02078 Waheed Ali 
 

Sindh (R) Fresh Experience Certificate with 
detailed Job description and exact 
dates as per detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) (available on 
FPSC’s website from 03.02.2014 
to 13.04.2015. 

Lacked relevant/full time 
paid job post qualification 
experience by 09 Months 
& 19 Days on the closing 
date as advertised because 
experience as Trainee is 
not acceptable/ countable.  

61. 02188 
 

Adeel Baig 
Mughal 
 

Sindh (R) i. BA degree. 
ii. Fresh Experience Certificates 

with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed 
Experience Format (Annex-A) 
(available on FPSC’s website 

i. Did not possess 
required Educational 
Qualification i.e BBA 
with specialization  in 
Finance/ Accounting 
or B.Com on or before 
the closing date as 
advertised. 

ii. Did not possess Two 
(02) years relevant post 
qualification 
experience on the 
closing date as 
advertised. 

62. 02276 
 

Alyas Sarwar 
 

Punjab -------- Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
by 07 Months on the 
closing date (20.06.2016) 
from required Two (02) 
years after B.Com as 
advertised.   

63. 02283 
 

Ameer Hamza 
  

Punjab 
 

Attested copies of all requisite 
documents with signature and 
stamp (showing name of 
attestation officer) 

In response to FPSC 
Notice dated 04.11.2016, 
did not submit requisite 
documents within 
stipulated period to 
determine eligibility. 
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64. 02297 

 
Ammar Rauf 
 

Punjab Departmental Permission 
Certificate (DPC) with exact date 
of appointment and domicile 
accepted on FPSC’s prescribed 
Form (available on FPSC’s 
website) duly signed and stamped 
by issuing authority.  

Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

65. 02299 
 

Amna Shafique 
 

Punjab 
 

Attested copies of all requisite 
documents with signature and 
stamp (showing name of 
attestation officer) 
 

In response to FPSC 
Notice dated 04.11.2016, 
did not submit requisite 
documents within 
stipulated period to 
determine eligibility. 

66. 02302 
 

Anam Rafique 
Mughal 
 

Punjab Attested copies of all requisite 
documents with signature and 
stamp (showing name of 
attestation officer) 

i. Did not possess required 
Educational 
Qualification i.e BBA 
with specialization  in 
Finance/ Accounting or 
B.Com on or before the 
closing date 
(20.06.2016) as 
advertised. because 
result of her B.Com 
(Hons) was announced 
on (09.08.2016) after the 
closing date.  

ii. Did not possess Two 
(02) years relevant/full 
time paid job post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

67. 02316 
 

Arif Jameel 
 

Punjab ---------- Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
by 01 Month & 06 Days 
on the closing date from 
required One (01) year 
experience after ACMA as 
advertised.  

68. 02320 
 

Arsalan 
Zubair 
 

Sindh (R) --------- Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
by 10 Month & 03 Days 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

69. 02321 
 

Arshad Ali 
 

Punjab i. Diploma in Commerce issued 
by Secretary PBTE, Lahore 

ii. Proof of declaration of  
B.Com (Finance) result on 
23.08.2014. 

iii. B.Com degree.  

Lacked post qualification 
experience 01 year 10 
months and 24 days on the 
closing date as advertised 
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70. 02335 Asif Ali 

 
Punjab DMC of B.Com Did not possess Two (02) 

years relevant/ full time 
paid job post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date as advertised. 

71. 02392 
 

Burhan Hamid 
 

Punjab Attested copies of all requisite 
documents with signature and 
stamp (showing name of 
attestation officer) 

Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
by 06 Months and 29 Days 
on the closing date from 
required two years 
experience after B.Com as 
advertised. 

72. 02427 Faiza Razzaq 
 

Punjab 
(N/M) 

B.Com & M.Com degrees. Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
by 11 Months & 10 Days 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

73. 02428 
 

Faizan 
Moghees 
 

Punjab i. Matric and Intermediate 
Certificates issued by 
Secretary, BISE 

ii. Fresh Experience Certificate 
with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed 
Experience Format (Annex-
A) (available on FPSC’s 
website). 

iii. Equivalence certificate from 
HEC that discipline of B.Sc 
(Applied Accounting) degree 
is equivalent to required BBA 
(Finance/ Accounting) or 
B.Com as advertised. 

i. Did not possess 
required Educational 
Qualification i.e  BBA 
(Finance/ Accounting) 
or B.Com on the closing 
date as advertised. 

ii. Did not possess Two 
(02) years relevant post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

74. 02562 
 

Hira Yahya 
 

Punjab Intermediate Certificate issued by 
Secretary, BISE 

Lacked relevant/full time 
paid job post qualification 
experience by 06 Months 
on the closing date as 
advertised even after 
allowing relaxation of 1.5 
Years being M.Phil degree 
holder (7 Semester).  

75. 02640 
 

Kazi Hassan 
Ahmad 

 

KPK i. B.Com degree. 
ii. Attested copies of all 

requisite documents with 
signature and stamp (showing 
name of attestation officer) 

Lacked relevant/full time 
paid job post qualification 
experience by 01 Year, 07 
Months and 22 Days on 
the closing date from 
required two years 
experience after passing 
B.Com on 12.02.2016 as 
advertised. 
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76. 02665 

 
Komal Nasir 
 

Punjab i. Fresh  Experience Certificates 
with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed 
Experience Format (Annex-A) 
(available on FPSC’s website) 

ii. Equivalent certificate from 
HEC that discipline B.Sc 
(Applied Accounting) Oxford 
Brooks University, UK is 
equivalent to BBA 
(Finance/Accounting) or 
B.Com.   

i. Did not possess 
required Educational 
Qualification i.e BBA 
with specialization  in 
Finance/ Accounting 
or B.Com on the 
closing date as 
advertised 

ii. Did not possess Two 
(02) years relevant/full 
time paid job post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

77. 02800 
 

Muhammad Ali 
 

Punjab Experience Certificate with 
detailed Job description and exact 
dates as per detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) (available on 
FPSC’s website. 

Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
by 01 year 07 months and 
22 days on the closing date 
as advertised 

78. 02980 
 

Muhammad 
Kafeel Arif 

 

Punjab ----------- Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
by 05 Months and 29 Days 
on the closing date from 
required two years 
experience after B.Com as 
advertised. 

79. 02987 
 

Muhammad 
Kazim 
 

Punjab 
 

Attested copies of all requisite 
documents with signature and 
stamp (showing name of 
attestation officer) 

In response to FPSC 
Notice dated 04.11.2016, 
did not submit requisite 
documents within 
stipulated period to 
determine eligibility. 

80. 03064 
 

Muhammad 
Saeed 
 

Punjab Fresh  Experience Certificate 
with detailed Job description and 
exact dates as per detailed 
Experience Format (Annex-A) 
(available on FPSC’s website) 
from 05.12.2012 to 23.12.2013 & 
30.12.2013 to 15.09.2015 

Lacked relevant /full time 
paid job post  qualification 
experience by  11 months  
& 12 days on the closing 
date after B.Com as 
advertised 

81. 03088 
 

Muhammad 
Shahid 
 

Punjab 
 

Attested copies of all requisite 
documents with signature and 
stamp (showing name of 
attestation officer) 

In response to FPSC 
Notice dated 04.11.2016, 
did not submit requisite 
documents within 
stipulated period to 
determine eligibility. 

82. 03107 Muhammad 
Sohail Azam 
 

Punjab -------- Lacked relevant/full time 
paid job post qualification 
experience by 06 Months 
& 17 Days on the closing 
date i.e. after MBA as 
advertised. 
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83. 03133 

 
Muhammad 
Umair 
 

Punjab ---------- Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
by 02 Months & 14 Days 
on the closing date 
(20.06.2016) as advertised.  

84. 03140 
 

Muhammad 
Umar Ilyas 
 

Punjab B.Com Degree Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant full time 
paid job post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date as advertised. 

85. 03194 
 

Muhammad 
Zeeshan 
 

Punjab i. D.Com Diploma issued by 
Secretary, PBTE, Lahore. 

ii. Departmental Permission 
Certificate (DPC) with exact 
date of appointment and 
domicile accepted on FPSC’s 
prescribed Form (available 
on FPSC’s website) duly 
signed and stamped by 
issuing authority. 

iii. Experience Certificate with 
detailed Job description and 
exact dates as per detailed 
Experience Format (Annex-
A) (available on FPSC’s 
website) from 01.07.2010 to 
30.10.2011 

Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

86. 03203 
 

Munawar 
Hussain 

 

Punjab i. B.Com degree. 
ii. MIT degree. 

iii. Departmental Permission 
Certificate (DPC) with exact 
date of appointment and 
domicile accepted on FPSC’s 
prescribed Form (available 
on FPSC’s website) duly 
signed and stamped by 
issuing authority. 

Overage by 04 years, 02 
Months and 05 days on the 
closing date as advertised. 

87. 03240 
 

Nasir Majeed  
 

Punjab -------- Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
by 01 Year, 09 Months & 
04 Days on the closing 
date after B.Com as 
advertised. 

88. 03247 
 

Naveed Ahmad 
 

Punjab Experience Certificate with 
detailed Job description and exact 
dates as per detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) (available on 
FPSC’s website) 

Did not possess/submit 
proof of Two (02) years 
relevant/full time paid job 
post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date as advertised. 
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89. 03327 

 
Rizwan Ahmed 
 

Punjab DMC of B.Com as proof of result 
declaration on 25.02.2012.  

Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
by 01 Month & 14 Days 
on the closing date 
(20.06.2016) from 
required Two (02) years 
after B.Com as advertised.   

90. 03328 
 

Rizwan Ali 
 

Punjab 
 

Attested copies of all requisite 
documents with signature and 
stamp (showing name of 
attestation officer) 

In response to FPSC 
Notice dated 04.11.2016, 
did not submit requisite 
documents within 
stipulated period to 
determine eligibility. 

91. 03330 
 

Rizwan 
Ghafoor 
 

Punjab -------- Lacked relevant/full time 
paid job post qualification 
experience by 01 Year, 08 
Months & 14 Days on the 
closing date as advertised 
after ACCA (Member) 
qualification.  

92. 03344 
 

Sadaf Ashraf 
 

Punjab -------- Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant/full time 
paid job post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date after B.Com as 
advertised. 

93. 03345 
 

Sadaf Manzoor 
 

Punjab i. Attested copies of all requisite 
documents with signature and 
stamp (showing name of 
attestation officer). 

ii. Equivalency certificate from 
HEC that level of ACCA 
(Professional Level) is 
equivalent to any of the 
required qualifications as 
advertised.  

 

i. Did not possess 
required Educational 
Qualification i.e BBA 
with specialization  in 
Finance/ Accounting or 
B.Com on the closing 
date as advertised. 

ii. Did not possess Two 
(02) years relevant post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

94. 03378 
 

Sameer Ahmad 
 

Punjab ----------- i. Did not possess required 
Educational 
Qualification i.e. 
BBA(Finance/Accountin
g) or B.Com on the 
closing date as 
advertised. 

ii. Did not possess Two 
(02) years relevant/full 
time paid job post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised because 
experience as Trainee 
Student is not countable/ 
acceptable 
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95. 03418 

 
Shah Jahan 
Ahmad 
 

Punjab i. Intermediate Certificate issued 
by Secretary BISE. 

ii. Attested copies of all requisite 
documents with signature and 
stamp (showing name of 
attestation officer) 

iii. Equivalence Certificate from 
HEC that level & discipline of 
B.S (Applied Accounting) is 
equivalent to BBA 
(Finance/Accounting) or 
B.Com as advertised.  

i. Did not possess 
required Educational 
Qualification i.e  BBA 
(Finance/ Accounting) 
or B.Com on the 
closing date as 
advertised. 

ii. Did not possess Two 
(02) years relevant/full 
time paid job post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

96. 03497 
 

Syed Umair 
Hassan 
 

Punjab Proof of specialization in Finance 
in BBA issued by Controller of 
examination.  

Lacked relevant/full time 
paid job post qualification 
experience by 09 Months 
& 26 Days on the closing 
date as advertised. 

97. 03513 
 

Tanveer 
Hussain 
 

Punjab Experience Certificates with 
detailed Job description and exact 
dates as per detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) (available on 
FPSC’s website. 

Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

98. 03542 
 

Umer Shahzad 
 

Balochistan i. Matric and Intermediate 
Certificates issued by 
Secretary, BISE 

ii. Proof of specialization in 
Finance in MBA.  

Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

99. 03617 
 

Yaser Saeed 
 

Punjab -------- Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
by 09 Months & 08 Days 
on the closing date after 
ACCA (Member) 
qualification.  

100. 03647 
 

Zeeshan 
Ahmad 
 

Punjab Attested copies of all requisite 
documents with signature and 
stamp (showing name of 
attestation officer) 

Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant/full time 
paid job post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date after B.Com as 
advertised. 

101. 03875 
 

Muhammad Ali 
 

Punjab Fresh  Experience Certificate 
with detailed Job description and 
exact dates as per detailed 
Experience Format (Annex-A) 
(available on FPSC’s website) 

Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
by 08 Months & 26 Days 
on the closing date 
(20.06.2016) from 
required Two (02) years 
after  B.Com as 
advertised.   
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102. 04034 

 
Muhammad 
Tariq 
 

Punjab i. M.Sc (Accounting & 
Finance) degree. 

ii. Equivalence Certificate from 
HEC that discipline of M.Sc 
(Accounting & Finance) is 
equivalent to the discipline of 
BBA (Finance or 
Accounting) OR     B.Com as 
advertised.  

i. Did not possess 
required Educational 
Qualification i,e,  
BBA (Finance/ 
Accounting) or B.Com 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

ii. Did not possess Two 
(02) years relevant 
post qualification 
experience on the 
closing date as 
advertised. 

103. 04048 
 

Muhammad 
Waheed  
 

Punjab Equivalence certificate from 
HEC that discipline of MBA 
(IMS) is equivalent to MBA 
(Finance/ Accounting). 

i. Did not possess 
required Educational 
Qualification i.e  BBA 
(Finance/ Accounting) 
or B.Com on the 
closing date as 
advertised. 

ii. Did not possess Two 
(02) years relevant post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised 

104. 04091 
 

Narjis Batool 
 

Punjab i. Fresh Experience Certificate 
with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed 
Experience Format (Annex-A) 
(available on FPSC’s website) 

ii. Equivalency certificate from 
HEC that level of ICMA 
(Stage-6) is equivalent to any 
of the required qualifications 
as advertised.  

 

i. Did not possess 
required Educational 
Qualification i.e BBA 
with specialization  in 
Finance/ Accounting 
or B.Com on or before 
the closing date as 
advertised.  

ii. Did not possess Two 
(02) years relevant full 
time paid job post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised because 
experience as Trainee is 
not acceptable/ 
countable. 

105. 04127 
 

Romale Howell 
 

Punjab 
(N/M) 

Fresh Experience Certificate with 
detailed Job description and exact 
dates as per detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) (available on 
FPSC’s website) 

Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience by 
01 Year 02 Months & 23 
Days on the closing date 
after MBA (Executive) 
Finance and experience not 
countable after BBA 
(HRM) because its 
specialization is not in 
Finance/Accounting as 
advertised. 
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106. 04195 

 
Syeda Tabinda 
Gilani 
 

Punjab --------- Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant/full time 
paid job post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date as advertised because 
experience as Trainee is 
not acceptable /countable. 

107. 04207 Umar Shahzad 
 

Punjab ----------- i. Did not possess 
required Educational 
Qualification i.e  BBA 
(Finance/ Accounting) 
or B.Com on the 
closing date as 
advertised. 

ii. Did not possess Two 
(02) years relevant post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised 

108. 04272 
 

Abid Hussain 
 

KPK -------- Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
by 03 Months and 22 days 
on the closing date as 
advertised 

109. 04296 
 

Amjad Iqbal 
 

KPK --------- Overage by 06 Months 
and 08 Days on the closing 
date as advertised and age 
not relaxable being 
employee of Autonomous 
Government organization.  

110. 04340 
 

Brikhna 
 

KPK i. Matric certificate as proof of 
Date of Birth issued by 
Secretary, BISE.  

ii. Experience Certificate with 
detailed Job description and 
exact dates as per detailed 
Experience Format (Annex-A) 
(available on FPSC’s website) 

Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant/full time 
paid job post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date as advertised. 

111. 04390 
 

Ibrar Ashraf 
 

KPK Equivalence certificate from 
HEC that discipline of B.Sc 
(Hons) (Applied Accounting ) 
UK awarded by Oxford Brooks 
University, UK is equivalent to 
BBA (Finance)/Accounting or 
B.Com as advertised.  
 

i. Did not possess 
required Educational 
Qualification i.e BBA 
with specialization in 
Finance/ Accounting or 
B.Com on or before the 
closing date as 
advertised. 

ii. Did not possess Two 
(02) years relevant post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 
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112. 04460 

 
Mirza Jehangir 
Alam 
 

KPK Equivalence certificate from 
HEC that discipline of B.Sc 
(Hons) Applied Accounting 
awarded by Oxford Brooks 
University, UK is equivalent to 
BBA (Finance/ Accounting) or 
B.Com as advertised.  
 

i. Did not possess 
required Educational 
Qualification i.e BBA 
with specialization in 
Finance/ Accounting or 
B.Com on or before the 
closing date as 
advertised. 

ii. Did not possess Two 
(02) years relevant post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

113. 04502 
 

Muhammad 
Irfan 
 

KPK Intermediate certificate issued by 
Secretary, BISE 

i. Did not possess required 
Educational Qualification 
i.e. BBA (Finance/ 
Accounting) or B.Com on 
or before the closing date 
as advertised. 

ii. Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

114. 04560 
 

Murad Ali 
 

KPK i. BS (BA) degree 
ii. Fresh Experience Certificate 

with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed 
Experience Format (Annex-A) 
(available on FPSC’s website) 

Lacked relevant/full time 
paid Job post qualification 
experience by 03 Months 
& 24 Days on the closing 
date as advertised. 

115. 04567 Naeem Ur 
Rehman 
 

KPK 
 

Attested copies of all requisite 
documents with signature and 
stamp (showing name of 
attestation officer) 

In response to FPSC 
Notice dated 04.11.2016, 
did not submit requisite 
documents within 
stipulated period to 
determine eligibility. 

116. 04604 
 

Sabiha Rahman 
 

KPK -------- Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant/full time 
paid Job post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date as advertised. 

117. 04629 
 

Samira 
Karimullah 
 

KPK B.A degree. i. Did not possess 
required Educational 
Qualification i.e. BBA 
(Finance/ Accounting) 
or B.Com on or before 
the closing date as 
advertised. 

ii. Did not possess Two 
(02) years relevant/full 
time paid Job post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 
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118. 04634 

 
Sana Ullah 
 

KPK --------- Lacked relevant post 
qualification/full time paid 
Job experience by 08 
Months & 17 Days on the 
closing date as advertised. 

119. 04687 
 

Syed Farooq 
Safdar Gillani 
 

KPK Fresh Experience Certificate with 
detailed Job description and exact 
dates as per detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) (available on 
FPSC’s website) from 
09.03.2015 to 20.06.2016 

Lacked relevant post 
qualification/full time paid 
Job experience by 09 
Months & 27 Days on the 
closing date as advertised. 

120. 04691 
 

Syed Laeeq 
Zaman 
 

KPK -------- Lacked relevant/full time 
paid Job post qualification 
experience by 01 Year and 
10 days on the closing date 
as advertised 

121. 04757 
 

Abdul Wahab 
 

Balochistan 
 

-------- Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant/full time 
paid job post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date as advertised. 

122. 04771 
 

Arsalan Khan 
  

Balochistan 
 

i. Fresh  Experience Certificate 
with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed 
Experience Format (Annex-A) 
(available on FPSC’s website) 

ii. Self Domicile certificate 
(SDC) of Balochistan.  

Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
by 03 Months on the 
closing date as advertised. 

123. 04845 
 

Muhammad 
Zain Muazzam 
 

Balochistan -------- Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
by 01 Year, 08 Months & 
14 Days on the closing 
date as advertised. 

124. 04858 
 

Safina Sarfaraz 
  

Balochistan 
 

Proof of declaration of B.Com 
result on 19.04.2011.  

Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
by 11 Months & 09 Days 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

125. 04863 
 

Salman Khan 
 

Balochistan Attested copies of all requisite 
documents with signature and 
stamp (showing name of 
attestation officer) 

Lacked relevant/full time 
paid job post qualification 
experience by 05 Months 
& 16 Days on the closing 
date as advertised. 

126. 04963 
 

Asif Ali 
 

Sindh (U) 
 

Attested copies of all requisite 
documents with signature and 
stamp (showing name of 
attestation officer) 

In response to FPSC 
Notice dated 04.11.2016, 
did not submit requisite 
documents within 
stipulated period to 
determine eligibility 
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127. 05012 

 
Fatima Kanwal 
 

Sindh (U) i. Transcript of B.Com 
ii. B.Com degree 

Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant/full time 
paid job post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date as advertised because 
experience as Internee is 
not acceptable/ countable.  

128. 05097 
 

Manzoor  Ali 
 

Sindh(R) Fresh Experience Certificate with 
detailed Job description and exact 
dates as per detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) (available on 
FPSC’s website) from 
01.08.2012 to 30.09.2014. 

Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
by 06 Months & 02 Days 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

129. 05141 
 

Muhammad 
Punhal 
 

Sindh (R) 
 

Attested copies of all requisite 
documents with signature and 
stamp (showing name of 
attestation officer) 

In response to FPSC 
Notice dated 04.12.2016, 
did not submit requisite 
documents within 
stipulated period to 
determine eligibility 

130. 05151 
 

Muhammad 
Waseem 
 

Sindh (R) Experience Certificate with 
detailed Job description and exact 
dates as per detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) (available on 
FPSC’s website.  

Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant/full time 
paid Job post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date as advertised. 

131. 05171 
 

Nadir Ali 
  

Sindh(R) 
 

Attested copies of all requisite 
documents with signature and 
stamp (showing name of 
attestation officer). 

 

i. In response to FPSC 
Notice dated 
04.11.2016, did not 
submit requisite 
documents within 
stimulated period to 
determine eligibility. 

ii. Overage by 03 Months 
& 09 Days on the 
closing date as 
advertised.  

132. 05182 
 

Nazish Marvi 
 

Sindh (R) i. Intermediate Certificate issued 
by Secretary, BISE 

ii. Fresh Experience Certificate 
with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed 
Experience Format (Annex-A) 
(available on FPSC’s website 

Did not possess Two (02) 
years relevant/full time 
paid Job post qualification 
experience on the closing 
date as advertised. 
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133. 05203 

 
Rasool Bux 
 

Sindh(R) i. Intermediate certificate issued 
by Secretary BISE. 

ii. Fresh Experience Certificate 
with detailed Job description 
and exact dates as per detailed 
Experience Format (Annex-A) 
(available on FPSC’s website) 

i. Did not possess 
required Educational 
Qualification i.e BBA 
with specialization  in 
Finance/ Accounting 
or B.Com on or before 
the closing date as 
advertised. 

ii. Did not possess Two 
(02) years relevant post 
qualification 
experience on the 
closing date as 
advertised. 

134. 05222 
 

Sajid Ali Aslam 
 

Sindh (R) B.Com degree Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
by 02 Month & 04 Days 
on the closing date as 
advertised. 

135. 05259 
 

Shireen Meena 
 

Sindh (U) BBA (Hons) degree i. Did not possess 
required Educational 
Qualification i.e BBA 
with specialization  in 
Finance/ Accounting or 
B.Com on or before the 
closing date as 
advertised because 
BBA passed with 
specialization in HRM.  

ii. Did not possess Two 
(02) years relevant/full 
time paid job post 
qualification experience 
on the closing date as 
advertised 

LOW MERIT/FAILED CANDIDATES 
 
3.  Remaining 2850 passed candidates are low in order of merit in their respective 

Provincial/Regional quotas and 23 candidates failed in MCQ (Screening) Test.  

Note The names and number of provisionally pre-selected/rejected candidates are subject to 
modification after Commission’s decision on the representations/review petitions of rejected 
candidates in terms of Section 7(3) of the FPSC Ordinance, 1977. 

 
 
 

(Muhammad Abdullah) 
Assistant Director (T&S-B) 

 


